customers of the estimated cost savings resulting from the Transaction, net of costs incurred to achieve such
savings, will be subject to regulatory review and approval. None of the estimated cost savings, the costs to achieve
such savings, nor transaction costs are reflected in the unaudited pro forma financial information. All other ,

financial statement presentation and accounting policy differences are immaterial and have not been adjusted in the
unaudited pro forma financial information.

| The unaudited pro fcrma bahnce sheet informatbn gives effect to the Transaction as ifit had occurred at December 2

| 31,1995. The unaudited pro forma income statement information gives effect to the Transaction as ifit had !
'

occurred at January 1,1995. The following information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or
operating results that would have occucred had the Transaction been consummated on the date or at the beginning of

!
I iA .27

i

j

!

[ l

|
|

|

the period for which the Transaction is being given effect nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results . 1

or financial position.
,

!..... 
,

Wisconsin Energy Company: Unaudited |
*

WE NSP-WI Pro Forma j
(As Reported) (As Reported) Combined  |

l_____________ _____________ _____________

As of December 31, 1995:

Utility plant-net S 2,911 S 652 S 3,544
Current assets 518 86 620
Other assets 890 53 807 |

l___________ ___________ ___________

Total Assets S 4,319 $ 791 S 4,971

;....___,..... ___. ...____.__.

,

Common stockholder's equity S 1,697 S 318 $ 2,015
Preferred stock and premium 30 - 30 -

Long-term debt- 1,325 214 1,539
___________ ___________ ___________

Total Capitalization 3,052 532 3,584
Current liabilities 425 102 527
Other liabilities 842 157 860

___________ ___________ ___________

Total Equity & Liabilities S 4,319 S 791 S 4,971
....__..... 

For the Year Ended
December 31, 1995:
Utility Operating Revenues S 1,770 S 459' S- 2,229 )
Utility Operating Income S 329 S 56 S 385 !

Net Income, after Preferred ;

Dividend Requirements S 239 S 39 S 278 ;

J
..... -

* In connection with the Merger Agreement, WE will be renamed Wisconsin |

Energy Company.

 Includes a pro forma adjustment for the transfer of selected gas assets
from NSP-WI to New USP and a S136.6 million pro forma adjustment to conform
the presentation of noncurrent deferred taxes as a net liability.

Note: Earnings per share of common stock are not applicable because all of
the Wisconsin Energy Company common stock will be owned by Primergy.

C - Depreciation

Depreciation expense is accrued at straight line rates over the estimated useful lives of the assets. These rates are